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APPLICANT
ATTORNEY

*Pirik, Christine M.T.

CHICAGO,IL 60606

ATTORNEYPARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
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PARTY OF RECORD
YELLOW WOOD SOLAR ENERGY LLC,
INVENERGY SOLAR PROJECT
DEVELOPMENT LLC VP
MICHAEL KAPLAN
ONE WACKER DR STE 1800

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs. 
Office of Ohio Attorney General

*Van Kley, Jack A. Mr.
Van Kley Law, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-744-2936
Fax:248-433-7274
Email:wvorys@dickinsonwright.com

*Vorys, William V Mr. 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
180 E Broad St Ste 3400

Dickinson Wright, PLLC
180 E Broad St Ste 3400

Columbus,OH 43235 
Phone:614-431-8900 
Email:jvankley@vankley.law

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 595-6851
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:cpirik@dickinsonwright.com

20-1680-EL-BGN
In the Matter of the Application of Yellow Wood Solar Energy LLC for a Certificate of 
Environmental Compatibility and Public Need to Construct a Solar

CASE NUMBER:
CASE
DESCRIPTION;
DATE OF SERVICE: 6/15/2023
DOCUMENT
SIGNED ON:
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none

none

none

none

none
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*Butler, Matt Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-7670
Email:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us

Lockshaw, Jr., David A. Attorney 
Dickinson Wright PLLC
180 East Broad Street, Suite 3400
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-591-5461
Email:dlockshaw@dickinsonwright.com

*Pirik, Christine M.T.
Dickinson Wright, PLLC
180 E Broad St Ste 3400
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 595-6851
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:cpirik@dickinsonwright.com

Service Notice For Case: 20-1680-EL-BGN

30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

*Curtis, Leah Ms.
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 N High St Fl 6
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)246-8912
Email:lcurtis@ofbf.org

*McDonnell, Matthew C. Mr.
Dickinson Wright, PLLC
180 E BROAD ST STE 3400
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-591-5486
Email:MMCDONNELL@DlCKJNSONWRIGHTCOM



none

none

none

none

none
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*Conway, Andrew S. Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

.6/15/23, 2;34 PM 

none

* Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724

*Shamp, Jesse J. Mr. 
Frost Brown Todd LLC
10 West Broad Street 
Suite 2300
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)559-7275 
Email:jshamp@fbtlaw.com

Secrest, Jonathan R. Attorney 
Dickinson Wright PLLC
180 East Broad Street, Suite 3400
CoIumbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-591-5461
Email:jsecrest@dickinsonwri ght.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

*Ryan, Debbie S.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
Email:Debbie.Ryan@puco.ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-5732
Email :Andrew.Conway@puco.ohio.gov

Service Notice For Case: 20-1680-EL-BGN 

* Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs. 
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Kelly, Emmett M

10 West Broad Street, Suite 2300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

* Staff, Docketing
Docketing
180 East Broad Street
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.Ohio.gov

*Boggs, Thaddeus M. Mr. 
Frost Brown Todd LLC
10 W Broad Street 
Suite 2300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)559-7293 
Email:lboggs@fbtlaw.com

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:Donielle.Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

Service Notice For Case: 20-1680-EL-BGN 

Email:kspencer@aando.com

SHAMP, JESSE J. ATTORNEY 
FROST BROWN TODD, LLC.
10 W. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2300
COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:614-464-1211
Email:jshamp@fbtlaw.com



Service Notice For Case: 20-1680-EL-BGN^/15/23, 2:34 PM

INTERVENOR

3308 Martinsville Road
Martinsburgh,OH 45146

CLINTON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

46 SOUTH STREET

WILMINGTON,OH 45177-2214

JWP Family Farms LLC

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
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*Curtis, Leah Ms.
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation

758 Cemetery Road
Martinsville,OH 45146

* Boggs, Thaddeus M. Mr. 
Frost Brown Todd LLC
10 W Broad Street 
Suite 2300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)559-7293 
Email:tboggs@fbtlaw.com

PARTY OF RECORD
Brad Cochran Farms LLC and Brad Cochran

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-464-1211
Fax:6144641737

*Endsley, Chad A. Mr.
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation, Inc.
280 N. High St., 6th Floor
P.O. Box 182383
Columbus,OH 43218
Phone:614-256-8258
Fax:614-246-8658
Email :cendsley@ofbf.org

*Van Kley, Jack A. Mr. 
Van Kley Law, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1
Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:6I4-43I-8900 
Fax:614-431-8905 
Email:jvankley@vankley.law

ATTORNEY 
*Van Kley, Jack A. Mr. 
Van Kley Law, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-I
Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614^31-8900 
Fax:614-431-8905 
Email:jvankley@vankley.Iaw



Rhonemus, Diane

2277 Canada Road
Lynchburg,OH 45142

Thompson, Charles W.

2537 Canada Road
Martinsville,OH 45156
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*Van Kley, Jack A. Mr. 
Van Kley Law, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1
Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-431-8960 
Fax:614-431-8905
Email:jvankley@vankley.law

Service Notice For Case; 20-1680-EL-BGN

280 N High St Fl 6
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)246-8912
Email:lcurtis@ofbf.org

*Van Kley, Jack A. Mr.
Van Kley Law, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1
Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-431-8900
Fax:614-431-8905 
Email:jvankley@vankley.law

V
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